STATE OF FLORIDA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

L.M. DUNCAN & SONS, INC.,

Defendant, Petitioner

vs.

CASE NO. 66,951

CITY OF CLEARWATER, FLORIDA a municipal corporation,

Plaintiff, Respondent,

SID J. WHITE MAY 16 1985 CLERK, SUPREME COURT By______ Chief Deputy Clerk

ON APPEAL FROM THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER L.M. DUNCAN & SONS, INC.

> DONALD V. BULLEIT, ESQUIRE NELLY N. KHOUZAM, ESQUIRE FOWLER, WHITE, GILLEN, BOGGS, VILLAREAL & BANKER, P.A. Post Office Box 210 St. Petersburg FL 33731 (813) 896-0601 ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER L.M. DUNCAN & SONS, INC.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. Whether the Second District Court of Appeal erred in re- versing trial court's dismissal of the Amended Third Party Complaint.
II. Whether the Third Party Defendant, L.M. Duncan & Sons is immuned from suit for indemnification under Section 440.11(1) where the Third Party is an actively negligent tort- feasor.
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Citizens v. Public Service Commission, 435 So. 2d 784 (Fla. 1983).

City of Clearwater v. L.M. Duncan & Sons, Inc., Case No. 84-1016, opinion filed April 10, 1985.

<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Taylor</u>, 332 So.2d 687 (Fla. 2d DCA 1976). Houdaille Industries v. Edwards, 374 So.2d 490 (Fla. 1979).

Heredia v. Allstate Insurance Company, 358 So.2d 353 (Fla.1978).

Parker v. State, 406 So.2d 1089 (Fla.1981).

Seaboard Coastline Railroad Co. v. Smith, 359 So.2d 427 (Fla. 1978).

<u>Sun Span Engineering and Construction Company v. Springlock Scaffold</u> <u>Company</u>, 310 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1975).

United Gas Pipeline Co. v. Gulf Power Company, 334 So.2d 310 (Fla. 1st DCA 1976).

STATUTES AND OTHER RELATED AUTHORITIES: §440.11(1) Fla.Stat. (1983).
